### 503722702 03/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3769343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN MORGAN	03/05/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	4200 COLUMBUS STREET
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61350

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62128769
Application Number:	15061391

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipdocket@clovertech.com

Correspondent Name: CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: ATTN: LEGAL DEPT.-INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 2: 2700 WEST HIGGINS ROAD

Address Line 4: HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILLINOIS 60169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P0061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN C. RAMM
SIGNATURE:	/Joan C. Ramm/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P00611 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=P00611 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=P00611 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503722702 REEL: 037896 FRAME: 0235

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Clover Technologies Group, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 4200 Columbus Street, Ottawa, IL 61350, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

John Morgan 503 Kathleen Dr. Newbury Park, CA 91320

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "PROCESS CARTRIDGE MODIFICATION AND METHOD FOR RETRACTABLE PROCESS CARTRIDGE DRIVE" for which I have executed a United States Patent Application No. 62/128,769 (Atty. Docket No. P0061.1), (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of my application after execution of this Assignment. And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

1 of 2

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

5 Ms Date	arch 2015		<u> Lakaka</u>	ohn Morgan
State of County of	California Los Angeles	).		

I do hereby certify that John Morgan, personally known to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of John Morgan, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	Given under my hand and seal, this	day of	, 2015.
	and the second s		
(SEAL	See Attached Acknowleckyment	Notary Publ	ic

State of California	
County of	2162
On <u>March 5,2015</u> ber	fore me, Patricia Cakez, Notary Public
personally appeared	Sohr Morgan Sohr Morgan
PATRICIA G Commission & Notary Public - Los Angeles My Comm. Expires	# 1958760 person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the California person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Though the information below is	OPTIONAL
and could prevent his Description of Attached Doc	survivers retrieves and resiliacriment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Abo	ove:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig	gner(s)
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s)	□ Corporate Officer Title(s):
☐ Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Umilled ☐ Genera	関 Top of thumb have   □ Partner □ Limited □ General   Top of thumb have
Altomey in Fact	Attorney in Fact
iii frustee	C Trustee
201 - Maria and Maria and 1800	Signer's Name:    Corporate Officer Title(a):   Individual   Partner   Limited   General   Top of thanb here     Altomey in Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Other:   Signer is Representing:
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Control of the contro

PATENT REEL: 037896 FRAME: 0238

Section 8 \$3807

**RECORDED: 03/04/2016** 

© 2015 Universi Nobery Americanon - Demonstraty etg. 1-200-US SIOTARY (1-200-275-227)